

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3019/2007

EMPLOYERS MOONIDIN COAL WASHERY M/S BCCL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THEIR WORKMAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner, who was granted two weeks' time, as a last chance, for taking steps seeks time again.

One week's time is granted, on condition that if steps are not taken, process will be issued for non-prosecution.

Call on 5.10.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

rd